

5510

Item	Part No.	Title	Qty.	Item	Part No.	Title	Qty.
1	69524	Door Assembly	1	26	891164	Weldment Auger Housing	1
2	891372	Hinge Pad, Threaded	2	27	891141	Auger	1
N/S	83045A	Washer, 3/8"	2	-	69513	Assy., Top Bushing (28-30)	1
N/S	83274	3/8-16 Lock Nut	2	28	891189	Top Bushing Plate	1
3	25080	Door Latch	1	29	891132	Bushing	2
4	891395	Ash Pan Bed	1	30	83534	Retaining Ring	2
N/S	83508	5/16-18 Bolt	1	-	69514	Assy., Bottom Bushing (29-31)	1
N/S	83338	5/16-18 Nut	1	31	891190	Bottom Bushing Plate	1
5	891390	Ash Pan Weld.	1	32	891180	Auger Cover	1
6	891396	Die Cast Knob (Nickel)	2	33	891161	Weld., Bot. Plate Retainer	1
7	891393	Ash Cleanout Slide	2	34	891195	Bracket, Drive Motor	1
8	891331	Spring Handle (Nickel)	2	35	891169	Hose, Heater	3 in
9	891394	Ash Cleanout Guide	4	36	80488	Drive Motor	1
10	86625	Housing Assy, Burnpot	1	37	83529	Hairpin	1
11	86624	Burnpot Assembly	1	38	86628	Weldment, Exhaust Duct	1
12	891194	Cleanout, Ash	2	39	88117	Gasket, Exhaust Duct	1
13	86630	Weldment, Top Lid	1	40	80473	Blower, Exhaust	1
14	891148	Handle, Plastic	1	41	88100	Gasket, Exhaust Blower	1
15	891192	Cabinet Side, Left	1	42	80480	Thermistor	1
16	80558	Circuit Board (PCB)	1	43	86633	Weldment, Igniter Tube	1
17	891193	Cabinet Side, Right	1	44	80481	Igniter Cartridge	1
18	891398	Hopper Assembly	1	45	88118	Gasket, Igniter Flange	1
19	80491	Microswitch	1	46	80472	Blower, Distribution	1
20	83541	#4-40 Bolt	2	47	88106	Gasket, Distribution Blower	1
21	83542	#4-40 Lock Nut	2	48	891187	Bracket, Pressure Switch/PCB	1
N/S	80493	Extension Wiring Harness	1	49	80549	Pressure Switch	1
22	891191	Access Panel	1	50	89586	Nipple	1
23	80461	Power Supply Cord	1	51	891121	Silicone Tube	3 in.
24	80462	Power Receptacle	1	52	83537	(#4) Hose Clamp	1
25	88119	Insulation, Blanket	1	N/S	80548	Wiring Harness (Main)	1

VIEWING DOOR PARTS LIST							
Item	Part No.	Title	Qty.	Item	Part No.	Title	Qty.
1	25507	Feed Door	1	9	83278	Washer	4
2	25492	Handle, Door	1	10	83202	Machine Screw	4
3	83506	3/8 x 1 1/4 Roll Pin	1	11	89574	Spring Handle	1
4	891067	Door Glass w/ Ashley Logo	1	12	25393	Retainer, Glass (Alternate For 7 & 8)	1
5	88066	5/8" Rope Gasket	4.5 ft	N/S	25080MB	Door Latch	1
6	88087	Glass Gasket (1 x 1 3/16)	3.5 ft	N/S	83508	5/16-18 x 1-3/4 Bolt	1
7	25520	Bottom Glass Retainer	1	N/S	83338	5/16-18 Lock-Nut	1
8	25521	Top Glass Retainer	1	N/S - Not Shown			